
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Men's Open

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Callum Hanson SM Newcastle Uni 52 48 52 0 0 0 52 204 4

2 Roger Sillito MV40 NFR 37 44 0 46 49 0 0 176 4

3 Joseph Cherry SM Jesmond Joggers 40 49 0 0 52 0 0 141 3

4 Geoff Davis MV60 NFR 1 0 0 43 46 43 0 133 4

5 Chris Eggett MV40 NFR 14 0 37 39 0 0 26 116 4

6 Ian Hutchinson MV40 Derwent Valley TR 26 0 0 0 45 0 32 103 3

7 Tim Grimwood SM Individual 0 52 0 49 0 0 0 101 2

8 Shaun Dodd MV40 Blyth RC 0 0 30 35 33 0 2 100 4

9 Willam Robson SM North Shields Poly 48 0 49 0 0 0 0 97 2

10 Matthew Hetherington SM NFR 0 0 48 48 0 0 0 96 2

11 Steve Haswell MV50 NFR 10 0 41 44 0 0 0 95 3

12 Graeme Watt MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 47 48 0 0 95 2

13 Samuel Garratt SM New Marske Harriers 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 94 2

14 John Tollitt MV50 NFR 20 0 0 0 0 42 31 93 3

15 Tim Hill MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 40 0 0 0 49 0 89 2

16 Stephen Pugh MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 46 0 0 0 0 41 87 2

17 Stefan McLoughlin SM NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 48 37 85 2

18 David Armstrong MV50 NFR 5 0 0 37 42 0 0 84 3

19 Garry Robson MV50 North Shields Poly 34 0 47 0 0 0 0 81 2

20 Gary Mason MV40 NFR 0 0 39 42 0 0 0 81 2

21 Chris Jefferies MV40 Billingham Marsh H. 0 41 0 0 0 0 40 81 2

22 Joe Blackett MV50 Dark Peak 0 0 0 0 0 47 33 80 2

23 Alexander Anderson MV60 Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 22 0 0 24 32 0 78 3

24 Thomas Jones MV40 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 33 0 0 0 45 0 78 2

25 Kris White MV40 NFR 32 0 45 0 0 0 0 77 2

26 Richard Kirby MV40 NFR 0 0 38 38 0 0 0 76 2

27 Dean Stockwell MV40 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 35 0 0 0 41 0 76 2

28 Chris Rowe MV40 North Shields Poly 31 0 44 0 0 0 0 75 2

29 Mike Harvey MV40 North Shields Poly 0 0 35 36 0 0 0 71 2

30 Stuart Ferguson MV60 Durham Fell Runners 0 30 0 34 0 0 7 71 3

31 David Robinson MV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 28 0 37 0 65 2

32 John Rippon MV50 Derwent Valley TR 24 0 0 0 0 0 36 60 2
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33 Andrew Duncan MV60 NFR 0 0 0 30 27 0 0 57 2

34 Mark Latham MV50 NFR 0 0 0 26 29 0 0 55 2

35 Jim Thompson MV50 Saltwell Harriers 16 0 0 0 0 0 39 55 2

36 Duncan Archer MV40 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

37 Alexander Cook SM Heaton Harriers 11 0 0 0 41 0 0 52 2

38 Stephen Hardy MV40 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1

39 Matthew Briggs SM NFR 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

40 Ben Bergstrand SM Middlesbrough AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

41 Stephen McDougal SM Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

42 David Milne SM Alnwick Harriers 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

43 Paul Appleby MV50 NFR 6 0 0 41 0 0 0 47 2

44 Graham Bradshaw MV60 Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1

45 Cees Van Der Land SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

46 Adam Fletcher MV50 Alnwick Harriers 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

47 Kevin McLoughlin MV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1

48 Georgie Hebdon SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

49 Christopher Larkin SM Newcastle Uni 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

50 David Hughes MV50 NYMAC 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

51 Andy Blackett SM Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

52 James Oldfield SM Sedgefield Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1

53 James McKenzie SM Heaton Harriers 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

54 Jon West MV40 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1

55 James Ian Hague MV50 New Marske Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1

56 Ian McGrath MV40 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

57 Alexander Cook SM Durham Uni 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

58 Rob Williamson MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

59 Richard Garland MV40 NFR 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1

60 Joseph Addison SM Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1

61 Iain Armstrong MV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

62 Bradley Clough SM North Shields Poly 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

63 Julian Wardmsn MV50 New Marske Harriers 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

64 Michael Telfer MV40 Alnwick Harriers 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1

65 Steve Rankin SM Sunderland Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

66 Lee Bennett MV50 NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

67 Graham Pearson MV40 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1

68 Garry Owens MV60 NFR 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1
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69 Peter Storey MV40 Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1

70 Juan CorbachoAnton SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1

71 Andrew Higgins SM NFR 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

72 Mark Brown SM Esk Valley Fell Club 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

73 Martyn Farnsworth SM Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 1

74 Harry Ransome MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 1

75 Seb Bufton SM Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1

76 Mark Clarkson SM NFR 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

77 Anthony Harnett MV50 NYMAC 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

78 Joseph Molroy SM North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 38 1

79 Neil Embleton MV40 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1

80 Mark Davinson MV40 Derwentside AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1

81 Clive Thornton MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

82 Charles Butcher MV40 Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 1

83 Graham Pearson MV40 Derwent Valley TR 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

84 David McKenna MV40 Darlington Harriers 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

85 Neil Morris MV50 Low Fell 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1

86 Jim Clapp MV60 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 36 1

87 Russ Kelly MV40 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 1

88 Andy Green MV50 Tynedale Harriers 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

89 Ron Brown SM Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1

90 Andrew Harland MV50 Darlington Tri 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1

91 Fred Smith MV60 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1

92 Nigel Briggs MV50 NYMAC 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

93 Dominic Martin MV40 Derwent Valley TR 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 1

94 Gavin Coventry MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1

95 Ian Robinson MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1

96 Brendan Anglim MV40 CLOK 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1

97 Paul Banks MV40 Morpeth Harriers 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

98 Richard Heslop MV40 Stocksfield Striders 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1

99 Dave Kirby SM Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 1

100 Darren Stockdale SM Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 1

101 Dan Rhodes MV50 Durham Fell Runners 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

102 Mike Broadhurst MV60 Tynedale Harriers 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1

103 Dan Cooke SM South Shields Harriers 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 1

104 Mark Russell MV40 Stocksfield Striders 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 1
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105 Graham Palmer MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

106 Kevin Bray MV60 Morpeth Harriers 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1

107 Jon Punshow MV60 NFR 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1

108 Tony Brown MV50 Stocksfield Striders 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 31 1

109 Ross Wilson SM Alnwick Harriers 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

110 Eddie Gibson MV40 Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 1

111 Paul Lyons MV60 NYMAC 0 27 0 0 0 0 3 30 2

112 Colin Archer SM Morpeth Harriers 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

113 Steven Littlewood MV40 Valley Striders 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

114 Tom Patman SM NFR 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1

115 Andrew Charles MV60 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 29 1

116 Paul Cook MV40 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1

117 Matt Walker SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1

118 John Punshon MV60 NFR 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1

119 Barry Young MV50 North Shields Poly 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1

120 Stuart Gordon MV50 Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 1

121 Karl Edwards MV60 Hartlepool Burn Rd 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1

122 Arthur Raffle SM Durham Uni 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1

123 Allon Walsh MV50 NFR 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1

124 Eddie Peat MV60 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 1

125 Danny Lim MV40 Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1

126 Gary Beard MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 1

127 Neil Richardson MV50 Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1

128 Lee Nixon SM Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 26 1

129 Matt Santo MV40 Durham Fell Runners 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1

130 David Ailano MV50 NFR 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 1

131 James McFetrick MV40 Morpeth Harriers 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1

132 Peter Reed MV60 NFR 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 1

133 Mike Gill MV70 Blackhill Bounders 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 1

134 Miles Weston MV40 South Shields Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1

135 Geoff Hine MV60 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 1

136 Peter Foreman MV50 Heaton Harriers 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 1

137 Huw Parry MV50 North Shields Poly 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 1

138 Stephen Guest MV40 Billingham Marsh H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 1

139 John Duff MV50 NFR 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1

140 Sid Bollands MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 1
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141 Chris Checkley MV40 Heaton Harriers 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1

142 Ian Morris MV40 Stockton 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 1

143 James Tomlin MV70 Morpeth Harriers 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 23 1

144 Andy Hardy MV50 Billingham Marsh H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1

145 Vaughan Hemy MV50 North Shields Poly 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1

146 George Adamson MV60 North Shields Poly 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1

147 Mike Quinn MV40 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1

148 Richard Fawcett SM North Shields Poly 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1

149 Peter Riley MV50 Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 1

150 Calvin Nicholson MV40 Billingham Marsh H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1

151 Philip Pegg SM Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1

152 James Mcfarlane SM Unattached 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1

153 Phil Green MV50 NFR 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 18 2

154 Kevin Reynolds SM Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 1

155 Graham Stephenson SM Saltwell Harriers 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1

156 Peter Mullarkey MV60 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 1

157 Joe Green SM Tynedale Harriers 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

158 Scott Garrett MV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1

159 Paul Doxford MV50 South Shields Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 1

160 Will Lloyd SM Tynedale Harriers 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1

161 Steven Small MV40 Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1

162 Jon Archer SM Alnwick Harriers 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

163 Paul Wilkin MV40 Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 1

164 Dave Wallace MV60 Hartlepool Burn Rd 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 1

165 Stephen Roe SM Billingham Marsh H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1

166 Richard Hanlley MV40 North Shields Poly 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

167 Paul Feeley MV50 Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1

168 Jason Wall MV40 Heaton Harriers 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1

169 Paul Richardson MV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1

170 Mark adam Smith MV40 North Shields Poly 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1

171 Paul James MV60 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

172 Paul Levett MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

173 George Mcmillam MV50 NFR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

174 Daniel Short SM Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

175 Simon Long MV40 Saltwell Harriers 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

176 Ray Foulkes MV50 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MV40

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

71 Roger Sillito NFR 52 52 0 48 52 0 0 204 4

70 Chris Eggett NFR 43 0 43 46 0 0 42 174 4

69 Shaun Dodd Blyth Running Club 29 0 39 43 44 0 32 158 5

68 Ian Hutchinson Derwent Valley TR 45 0 0 0 48 0 45 138 3

67 Richard Kirby NFR 38 0 44 45 0 0 0 127 3

66 Gary Mason NFR 35 0 45 47 0 0 0 127 3

65 Mike Harvey North Shields Poly 28 0 42 44 0 0 0 114 3

64 Kris White NFR 47 0 52 0 0 0 0 99 2

63 Graeme Watt Elvet triders 0 0 0 49 49 0 0 98 2

62 Chris Jefferies Billingham Marsh H 0 49 0 0 0 0 48 97 2

61 Graham Pearson Derwent Valley TR 49 0 46 0 0 0 0 95 2

60 Chris Rowe North Shields Poly 46 0 49 0 0 0 0 95 2

59 Dean Stockwell Esk Valley Fell Club 0 47 0 0 0 48 0 95 2

58 Thomas Jones Esk Valley Fell Club 0 46 0 0 0 49 0 95 2

57 Russ Kelly Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 46 31 77 2

56 Mark Russell Stocksfield striders 25 0 0 0 43 0 0 68 2

55 Duncan Archer Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

54 Stephen Hardy Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1

53 Ian McGrath Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

52 Ian Armstrong Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

51 Paul Banks Morpeth Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

50 David McKenna Darlington Harriers 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

49 Richard Garland NFR 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1

48 Michael Telfer Alnwick Harriers 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

47 Jon West Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1

46 Neil Embleton Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1

45 Mark Davinson Derwentside AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

44 Peter Storey Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1

43 Brendan Anglim CLOK 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

42 Steven Littlewood Valley Striders 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

41 Charles Butcher Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1

40 Matt Santo Durham Fell Runners 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
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38 Paul Cook Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

38 Danny Lim Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

37 Richard Hanlley North Shields Poly 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

36 Ian Morris Stockton 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1

35 Eddie Gibson Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1

34 Jason Wall Heaton Harrier 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

33 Dominic Martin Derwent Valley TR 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1

32 Miles Weston South Shields H 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

31 Mark adam Smith North Shields Poly 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

30 Richard Heslop Stocksfield striders 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1

29 Stephen Guest Billingham Marsh H 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

28 Simon Long Saltwell Harriers 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

27 Mike Quinn Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1

26 James McFetrick Morpeth Harriers 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1

25 Calvin Nicholson Billingham Marsh H 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1

24 James Tolrbett Wallsend 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

23 Chris Checkley Heaton Harriers 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1

22 Scott Garrett Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1

21 Steve Tanser Heaton Harriers 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

20 Steven Small Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1

19 Paul Wilkin Midd & Cleveland H 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1

18 Richard ian Heslop Stocksfield striders 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

17 Paul Richardson Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1

16 Alan Langford NFR 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

15 Paul Levett NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1

14 Ivor Potter North Shields Poly 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

13 Daniel R Gilholme Stocksfield striders 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

12 Steve Major NFR 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

11 David Wotton Claremont H 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1

10 Dave Candlish Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1

9 Colin Brown North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1

8 Alan Whitley North Shields Poly 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1

7 Moz Morris Stockton Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1

6 Philip Johnston NFR 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MV50

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Steve Haswell NFR 42 0 48 52 0 0 0 142 3

2 David Armstrong NFR 40 0 0 48 52 0 0 140 3

3 John Tollitt NFR 44 0 0 0 0 46 46 136 3

4 Mark Latham NFR 29 0 0 45 48 0 0 122 3

5 Stephen Pugh Esk Valley Fell Club 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 104 2

6 Garry Robson North Shields Poly 48 0 52 0 0 0 0 100 2

7 Tim Hill Esk Valley Fell Club 0 46 0 0 0 52 0 98 2

8 Joe Blackett Dark Peak 0 0 0 0 0 49 47 96 2

9 John Rippon Derwent Valley TR 47 0 0 0 0 0 48 95 2

10 Jim Thompson Saltwell Harrieers 43 0 0 0 0 0 49 92 2

11 Paul Appleby NFR 41 0 0 49 0 0 0 90 2

12 Ian Robinson Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 43 38 81 2

13 Phil Green NFR 38 0 0 0 0 0 43 81 2

14 Harry Ransome NFR 33 0 0 0 0 45 0 78 2

15 Huw Parry North Shields Poly 30 0 0 44 0 0 0 74 2

16 David Ailano NFR 32 39 0 0 0 0 0 71 2

17 Lee Bennett NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

18 Andy Green Tynedale Harriers 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

19 David Hughes NYMAC 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

20 Adam Fletcher Alnwick Harriers 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

21 Tony Brown Stocksfield Striders 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1

22 Rob Williamson Loftus & Whitby 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

23 Kevin McLoughlin NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1

24 Julian Wardman New Marske Harriers 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

25 Neil Morris Low Fell RC 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

26 Gavin Coventry Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1

27 Stuart Gordon Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1

28 James Ian Hague New Marske Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1

29 John Duff NFR 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

30 Barry Young North Shields Poly 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

31 David Robinson NYMAC 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

32 Vaughan Hemy North Shields Poly 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
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33 Anthony Harnett NYMAC 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

34 Allon Welsh NFR 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1

35 Andy Hardy Billingham Marsh H 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1

36 Clive Thornton Esk Valley Fell Club 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

37 Neil Richardson Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1

38 Andrew Harland Darlington Tri 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1

39 Peter Riley Midd & Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

40 Nigel Briggs NYMAC 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

41 Peter Foreman Heaton Harriers 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1

42 Dan Rhodes Durham Fell Runners 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

43 Paul Doxford South Shields 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

44 Graham Palmer Loftus & Whitby 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

45 Paul Feeley Derwent Valley TR 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

46 Gary Beard Loftus & Whitby 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

47 Ray Foulkes Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

48 George Mcmillam NFR 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

49 John Longstaff Saltwell Harrieers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0

50 Sid Bollands Esk Valley Fell Club 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

51 Ian Baxter Blyth Running Club 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

52 Tim Mccall Norham RC 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

53 Michael Bell NFR 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

54 Neil Turnbull Norham RC 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

55 Malcolm Slater NFR 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

56 Kenny Chambers Tyne bridge 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1

57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MV60

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Geoff Davis NFR 52 0 0 52 49 52 0 205 4

2 Stuart Ferguson Durham Fell Runners 49 52 0 0 47 0 46 194 4

3 Alexander AndersonTyne Bridge 41 46 0 0 45 48 0 180 4

4 Jon Punshon NFR 43 49 0 48 0 0 0 140 3

5 Andrew Duncan NFR 46 0 0 47 46 0 0 139 3

6 Paul Lyons NYMAC 0 48 0 0 0 0 44 92 2

7 George Adamson North Shields Poly 42 0 48 0 0 0 0 90 2

8 Mike Broadhurst Tynedale Harriers 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1

9 Graham BradshawHunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52 1

10 Fred Smith Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

11 David Robinson NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1

12 Kevin Bray Morpeth Harriers 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

13 Garry Owens NFR 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

14 Karl Edwards Billingham Marsh H 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

15 Alastair Paul NFR 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

16 Jim Clapp Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

17 Peter Mularkey Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

18 Bernard Kivlehan NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

19 Geoff Hine Esk Valley Fell Club 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

20 Dave Wallace Hartlepool Burn Rd 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
21 Andrew Charles Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
22 David guy-JohnsonNorth Shields Poly 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

23 Eddie Peat Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

24 Paul James Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1

25 Ian Holland North Shields Poly 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

26 Peter Reed NFR 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

27 Paul Munster Redcar AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

28 David Adbrook NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

29 Martin White New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

30 Malcolm Peggs Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MV70

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Mike Gill Blackhill Bounders 49 0 0 0 52 0 0 101 2

2 James Tomlin Morpeth Harriers 48 0 0 0 49 0 0 97 2

3 Steve Clough Norham RC 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

4 Ronnie SherwoodNew Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Ladies Open

Pos. Name Cat. Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Karen Robertson LV50 NFR 46 0 49 48 49 52 49 199 6

2 Denise Tunstall SL Durham Fell Runners 28 44 44 41 47 48 38 183 7

3 Dawn Metcalfe LV40 Durham Fell Runners 45 0 52 52 0 0 0 149 3

4 Molly Pace SL Jesmond Joggers 49 48 0 0 52 0 0 149 3

5 Jessica M Anderson LV60 Tyne Bridge 20 40 0 0 42 47 0 149 4

6 Julia Jackson LV40 Loftus & Whitby 0 46 0 0 0 49 39 134 3

7 Gemma Bradley LV40 Saltwell Harriers 44 0 0 0 0 0 52 96 2

8 Jane Briggs LV50 NFR 0 0 47 46 0 0 0 93 2

9 Laura Havis SL Middlesbrough AC 0 47 0 0 0 0 46 93 2

10 Jackie Murdy LV50 South Shields Harriers 43 0 0 49 0 0 0 92 2

11 Mary Rack LV60 Elswick Harriers 0 0 41 0 45 0 0 86 2

12 Helen Heaney LV40 North Shields Poly 37 0 46 0 0 0 0 83 2

13 Kim Taylor LV50 NFR 38 0 0 45 0 0 0 83 2

14 Julie Willis SL Saltwell Harriers 36 0 45 0 0 0 0 81 2

15 Henrietta Carter LV50 NFR 34 0 0 47 0 0 0 81 2

16 Jenny Simpson SL North Shields Poly 33 0 0 42 0 0 0 75 2

17 Jan Young LV60 Elvet Striders 0 41 0 0 0 0 34 75 2

18 Lynne Bolden LV40 Saltwell Harriers 32 0 0 0 0 0 42 74 2

19 Rachdel Inman SL North Shields Poly 27 0 42 0 0 0 0 69 2

20 Bridget Peberdy LV60 Alnwick Harriers 25 0 43 0 0 0 0 68 2

21 Robyn Bennett SL Morpeth Harriers 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

22 Catherine Williamson SL Loftus & Whitby 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

23 Kimberley Skiba SL NYMAC 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

24 Fiona Brannan SL Elvet Striders 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

25 Rachael Vincent LV40 Tynedale Harriers 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1

26 Gail Hutchinson LV40 Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

27 Morag Stead LV40 Morpeth Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

28 Katherine Davis LV50 NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

29 Alice Rigby SL New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

30 Jocelyn Wilkinson SL Run Peterlee 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1

31 Nicola Wells SL Quakers 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

32 Tricia Bell LV60 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
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Ladies Open

33 Gwenda Gavill LV50 Morpeth Harriers 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

34 Laura Bartle SL Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1

35 Kath Aspin LV50 New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

36 Kyah Hall SL Loftus & Whitby 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

36 Donna Metcalf LV40 Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1

37 Abbi Mason SL Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1

38 Sarah Roe SL Billingham Marsh H 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

39 Emma Bramley SL Durham City Harriers 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

40 Barbara Beveridge LV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

41 Laura Taylor SL NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

42 Diane Jobson LV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

43 Claire Bagness LV50 Wooler RC 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

44 Gillian Beal LV40 Tynedale Harriers 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1

45 Melanie Dunlop SL South Shields Harriers 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1

46 Lucy Armstrong LV40 Darlington Tri 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

47 Jill Bennett LV40 Morpeth Harriers 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

48 Frances Naylor LV50 Morpeth Harriers 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 1

49 Natasha Newson SL North Shields Poly 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1

50 Nickey Jeffery LV50 Tynedale Harriers 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1

51 Joanne Watson LV40 North Shields Poly 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1

52 Elizabeth Foster LV50 Tynedale Harriers 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1

53 Elizabeth Grainger LV40 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1

54 Bridget Broadhurst LV60 Tynedale Harriers 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1

55 Julie McNicholas LV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1

56 Sophie Dowie SL Saltwell Harriers 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

57 Samantha Bruce LV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1

57 Jacqueline Candlish LV50 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1

58 Sharon Cook SL Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1

59 Susan Davis LV50 NFR 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

60 Tabitha McNicholas SL NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1

61 Caroline Tyser LV50 Norham RC 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

62 Georgina McDonald SL NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1

63 Jessie Hetherington SL Heaton Harriers 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

64 Angela Ackerley LV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1

65 Zoe Parsons LV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1

66 Donna Blackwell SL Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1
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Ladies Open

67 Kirsty Wonders SL North Shields Poly 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1

68 Emma Beaumont LV40 New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 1

69 Gillian Donaldson LV50 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1

70 Patricia Clarkson LV50 NFR 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1

71 Louise Ellison LV40 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 1

72 Gemma L Thompson SL North Shields Poly 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1

73 Ronnie Kirkham LV50 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1

74 Kim Firstbrook LV60 Tynedale Harriers 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1

75 Christine Smith LV40 Sunderland Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1

76 Ay Okopokam SL Claremont road runners 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1

77 AnneMarie Wilson LV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 1

78 Vicky Cuthbertson LV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1

79 Angela Gibson LV40 North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1

80 Rohan Hill LV40 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 1

81 Alexandria Roberts LV70 Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 1

82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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LV40

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Dawn Metcalfe Durham Fell Runners 52 0 52 52 0 0 0 156 3

2 Julia Jackson Loftus & Whitby 0 52 0 0 0 52 45 149 3

3 Gemma Bradley Saltwell Harriers 49 0 0 0 0 0 52 101 2

4 Helen Heaney North Shields Poly 47 0 48 0 0 0 0 95 2

5 Lynne Bolden Saltwell Harriers 46 0 0 0 0 0 48 94 2

6 Gail Hutchinson Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52 1

7 Nicola Wells Quskers 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

8 Rachael Vincent Tynedale Harriers 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

9 Donna Metcalf Hunwick Harriers 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

10 Morag Stead Morpeth Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

11 Jill Bennet Morpeth Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

12 Joanne Watson North Shields Poly 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1

13 Gillian Beal Tynedale Harriers 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

14 Diane Jobson NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

15 Lucy Armstrong Darlington TRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

16 Elizabeth Grainger Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

17 Samantha Bruce Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

18 Angela Ackerley NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

19 Zoe Parsons Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

20 Emma Beaumont New Marske Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

21 Louise Ellison Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1

22 Christine Smith Sunderland Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1

23 AnneMarie Wilson NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1

24 Vicky Cuthbertson Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1

25 Angela Gibson North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1

26 Rohan Hill Esk Valley Fell Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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LV50

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Karen Robertson NFR 49 0 52 49 52 52 52 208 6

2 Denise Tunstall Durham Fell runners 42 52 48 44 49 49 48 198 7

3 Jackie Murdy South Shields Harriers 48 0 0 52 0 0 0 100 2

4 Jane Briggs NFR 0 0 49 47 0 0 0 96 2

5 Henrietta Carter NFR 45 0 0 48 0 0 0 93 2

6 Kim Taylor NFR 46 0 0 46 0 0 0 92 2

7 Katherine Davis NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

8 Barbara Beveridge Esk Valley Fell Culb 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

9 Kath Aspin New Marske Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

10 Claire Bagness Wooler RC 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

11 Frances Naylor Morpeth Harriers 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

12 Julie McNicholas NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

13 Nickey Jeffery Tynedale Harriers 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

14 Jacqueline Candlish Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

15 Elizabeth Foster Tynedale Harriers 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1

16 Gwenda Gavill Morpeth Harriers 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

17 Gillian Donaldson Saltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1

18 Susan Davis NFR 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

19 Ronni Kirkham Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

20 Caroline Tyser Norham RC 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

21 Patricia Clarkson NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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LV60

Pos. Name Club
Brough 

Law

Fox & 

Hounds 

Chase

Windy 

Gyle

Cross 

Fell

Chapel 

Fell Top

S'gate 

Gallows

G'bro 

Woods

Total 

Points 

(best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Jessica M AndersonTyne Bridge 48 49 0 0 49 52 0 198 4

2 Bridget Peberdy Alnwick Harriers 52 0 52 0 0 0 0 104 2

3 Mary Rack Elswick Harriers 0 0 49 0 52 0 0 101 2

4 Jan Young Elvet Striders 0 52 0 0 0 0 49 101 2

5 Tricia Bell NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

6 Kim Firstbrook Tynedale Harriers 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

7 Bridget BroadhurstTynedale Harriers 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1

8 Alexandria RobertsSaltwell Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The championship consists of seven races of which a competitor’s best four results will count. For LV60 and

above and for MV70 a competitor’s best three races will count. Points are awarded in each category (see

below) to eligible runners on the same basis as national Fell Race championships, with 52 points for 1st, 49

points for 2nd, 48 points for 3rd and then 1 point for any positions = 50th

.

The championship is eligible to all those over the age of eighteen who were born in or have been resident for

more than one year within the boundaries of the old NECAA. That is from Whitby, north to Berwick upon

Tweed (Northumberland, Durham, Tyne and Wear, Cleveland and part of the old North Riding of Yorkshire).

Age categories and clubs will be those that are declared on the organiser’s official results and will not change

during the year unless specific information is provided to the contrary. It will be assumed that members of

clubs from within the region are eligible unless they declare themselves ineligible. Unattached runners and

runners from clubs outside the region will be assumed to be ineligible unless they declare otherwise.
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